Power Line Chokes
Series/Type: B82502W
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last
Shipments
B82502W0000C010 2014-04-25 2015-06-30 2015-12-31
B82502W0000C008 2014-04-25 2015-06-30 2015-12-31
B82502W0000C005 2014-04-25 2015-06-30 2015-12-31
© EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last
Shipments
B82502W0000C002 2014-04-25 2015-06-30 2015-12-31
For further information please contact your nearest EPCOS sales office, which will also support
you in selecting a suitable substitute. The addresses of our worldwide sales network are
presented at www.epcos.com/sales.
2 07/12

Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR
A
LR
mH
Rtyp

Ordering code
0.2 82 45 B82502W0000C002
0.5 15   8.5 B82502W0000C005
1   3.3   1.9 B82502W0000C008
2   0.68   0.55 B82502W0000C010
Impedance |Z| versus frequency f
measured at +20 °C, typical values
Current derating Iop/IR
versus  ambient temperature TA